

For Immediate Release

Engle Martin & Associates, Inc. Broadens Specialty Line Service Offerings

ATLANTA, February 9, 2011 – Engle Martin & Associates, Inc., a leading national loss adjusting and claims management company, has expanded its presence in the specialty lines market. The Engle Martin Specialty Claims Unit will complement the company's existing array of commercial claims services and support their goals for growth in 2011. The Specialty Claims Unit services excess & surplus lines insurance carriers, self-insured entities, program managers and the London market.

Examples of Engle Martin's specialty line service offerings include claims adjusting for fraternal, non-profit and educational organizations, exotic animal venues, race tracks and sports venues, plus heavy equipment and machinery. While they are vastly different categories of business, Engle Martin has the infrastructure and adjusting expertise to respond to claims resulting from niche exposures and non-traditional risks. The company is prepared to consult for specialty line programs in their infancy, as well as service existing programs that require a change in their claims handling.

"We expanded this specialty service unit to better serve our existing clients," says W. Todd Evans, executive vice president of business development. "We discovered a general market need for quality, high-end specialty line adjusting services. The services available in our industry were fragmented and often required programs to fit into the mold of a claims provider or carrier rather than the other way around."

The company has a dedicated team handling these specialty claims and offers a true understanding of the client's business and unique requirements. Together, the three professionals managing the specialty lines team of adjusters have over 100 years of claims experience.

Says Kevin Engle, CEO, "2011 is our year to focus on both employee and client development to support our expanding service offerings. The Specialty Claim Unit is the latest example of our company's commitment to smart growth this year. We have listened and responded to a need from our clients and will apply the same high quality standards to this evolving department that we established when the company was founded. At the same time, we anticipate an enthusiastic reaction from the market as a whole."

About Engle Martin & Associates, Inc.

Atlanta-based Engle Martin & Associates, Inc. specializes in independent loss adjusting and claims management services. The privately-held firm provides quality claims services to clients through the company's offices located in 32 cities throughout the United States. Engle Martin supports three distinct divisions: EMA - Loss Adjusting, EMCAS – Claims Management (TPA) and EMC - Claims Consulting.

- more -



Engle Martin & Associates, Inc. Specialty Unit Add One

The internal controls for Engle Martin Claims Administrative Services (EMCAS) have been certified as being in compliance with the American Institute of Certified Public Accountants' Statement on Auditing Standards (SSAE 16 / SAS 70 Type II). For more information, visit www.englemartin.com.

###

Media Contact: Sarah Douglas <u>sarah@sdcllc.net</u> 678.521.5289 Corporate Contact: Susan Froman <u>sfroman@englemartin.com</u> 678.553.4452